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yangyi
anxiang
hui
hangchéng

fan guang

yanzhe
xiaoshi
wuyingwuzong
fengyong

gc

bangshan

yishui
shunkou
tuoguachuan
yunshil

jiangyou

% iC

to be permeated with

composed, serene, peaceful

converge, flow together (of a river)
distance run (of a ship)

reflect light; reflection ( of light);
glare

along
die away, fade away, dissipate
(vanish) without a trace
swarm(of crowds, etc.)
to separate

to be situated at the foot of a
hill/mountain

to be situated beside a stream
easy to say

tugboat

transportation business

SOy sauce
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24. 4
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26.
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32. Bt

33.

puzi shop
sichupiaobo to drift everywhere; to drift all over
gainianhua in abstract terms

huikuan dan money order

yaoyuan faraway
meénkan threshold
guanzhao to notify by words
xian to hold in the mouth
shun to suck
buxiugang stainless steel
tiaogeng spoon
rugao baby food made of rice-flour, suga
and powdered milk
yingyangnaihu  a nutritious paste made of milk/dairy
products
cheng to fill; to ladle
yue er sweet-sounding
gong to dig with the snout
yingzheng strong
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34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43. 7

44. 7

45. %

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

122 xia

*F laozi

1) 41 liwai

o T yuandadi

Fh B aidundun

) hunhou

3 lityuan

4% | mianramanyue
i guangrun

i jiuwo

A chongying

%, longzhao

% fenfang

£l rufang

SRR jianshuo

24 B2 H  fenwaixingmu
JBiZim K yuanyuanlidchang
RZ A quzhibujin

groundlessly; foolishly
(#£-F, blind person)

father

exception

pudgy; dumpy

pudgy; dumpy

simple and honest
perfectly round
face like a full moon
smooth and glossy
dimple
plentiful; full
to envelop; to shroud
fragrant
breast
strong and big
especially eye-catching
long-standing and well-established

inexhaustible
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52.

53

54.

55.

56.

57.

38.

A Z 735

1224

X

. A5

£ria

44

59.% 7

63.

64.

65.

66. |

67.

68.

yongzhibujié
wei
gewai
liao
ge
zhouwan
qing
funong
zhijia
érchui
liny1
zhongzhang
yincang
biaocéng
jiaoneén
zhaoyao
bantouming

shengjie

to feed
especially
to lift; to hold up
to put
elbow joint
to incline and stretch/extend
to fondle
fingernail
earlobe
to pay attention to; to look out
swelling
to hide
surface/top layer
tender and lovely
to shine; to illuminate
translucent; semi-transparent

holy and pure
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69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76. 7

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

IRAE
8 3%

N

EAL

83. & 4%

84. %

85. 1

86.

B

yaorao

bthui

wuzhewulan

qipan
youshang
chanrao
ralt
paomo
zhang
penyong
huxian
zhushi

zhuan

xd

ji
cixiang

miman

giaoqiao

guaijiao

enchanting; bewitching
to hide; to avoid
no cover up; no hiding
hope
worry and grief
to twine; to bind
(as if) continuously
foam
to inflate; to swell
to gush; to spout
arc
to watch attentively
brick
to draw water from a well
kind

to fill the air; to spread
everywhere

quietly

corner



EE R ORI

87. "F VL hengji to mumble

88. # dandiao monotonous; boring

89. 7 4¥ liushén to be careful

90. % I bokai to push aside

91. 3% yinghai baby; infant

92. T maixia to bury

93. L tawu sudden (F#&i&: 55 EA)
94. 15K youchang long, drawn-out

95. famz songkou to relax one’s bite

96. X 1% X 4% youléngyousha  staring blankly and looking silly

97. ¢p L yinshang to mark on

98. fnJp xuehén bloodstain

99. ®it4y  huiguoshen to recover from a shock

100. 3% anfu to placate; to calm down

101. Jgvir jingti to be frightened and weep aloud
102. £4f 44 zuolinyoushe neighbors

103. & Xiu shameful

104. 5% zéguai to blame
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105. %3 judong
106. 4 chuanbian

107. £ jizhong

108. HkEA tiao ming
109. 7 litmang
110. i2 A dourén

111, popo

112. 3% mosun
113. 4% xiushi

114. &% shétou

115. Kk AKX wufawutian

116. "wn laodao
117. % )& zuichun
118. jido

119. & & fachou

120. #%4w sk zhurucilei

121. % bian

122. )i & %

shunkouliu

action; behavior
to spread everywhere
to focus
to speak frankly
hoodlum; hooligan
amusing
husband’s mother
wear and tear
rust; corrode
tongue
to defy laws human and divine
to chatter; to be garrulous
lips
to chew
to worry
such like; and so on and so forth
to write/create

doggerel; jingle
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123. 40 2 chaopiao paper money; banknote
124. iT4% dingzhu to stare at
125. 454>  quanzhifén whole milk powder

126. 787£/E3 leiwangwangde  brimming with tears

127. EA zhengshi to face squarely

128. » chong to pour boiling water on
129. 3% duan to hold something level
130. a5 shunshou conveniently

131. 4740 dafan to strike down

132. #&#iELsk  huobengluantiao alive and kicking

133. &3 jinshu metals in general
134. J&in saibian cheek

135. fdr i shenchu to stretch/reach out
136. &% bazhang palm of hand

137. #& jian to pick up

138. @ & xianyu salted fish

139. 78 % zuzong ancestors

140. &2 canju tableware
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141. &

142.

143.

144. =

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

158.
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E
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changgui
wilyan
gebi

doufu

zhouwén

giguaibawan

piao
ken
honglong
cao
saozhou
xianqi
wang
chuge
jiewen
chusheng
jiqing

shengfen

routine
eaves
next door
bean curd (here, refers to breasts)
wrinkles
twisting and turning

to glance sidelong at

to gnaw; to nibble
rumble
to grasp; to hold
broom
to lift

to accumulate (of liquid); to soak
to exceed what is proper
to closely question
beast; dirty swine
fervor; passion

not familiar; fall out
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159. # lou to hug

160. 35 bainong to fiddle with

161. » 4 bieniu awkward

162. 364 jujue to refuse

163. #3L zhéngzha to struggle

164. B tongbu at the same time; synchronism

165. 133k 1% % ¥ lengtoulengnaode rashly; impetuously

166. & #i yilai to rely/depend on
167. W % xiaoshi to disappear

168. 4= pukong to miss out (on)

169. 4 bo to be at anchor; to moor
170. 19 kuo wide

171. AR shanban sampan(a kind of boat)
172. G4 chuangling window bar/lattice
173. A% qidi steam whistle

174. L™ houjiao to howl

175. rz 3L tongkong pupil(of eye)

176. i% zhuai to pull; to drag

10
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177. hkds chéla to drag; to pull FzAk

178. Ja # tongchu pain; anguish; suffering

179. 23k zhengzhuang symptom

180. £ & Xiji to make a surprise attack on
181. #% duo to hide(oneself)

182. ZBRk réyan to catch the eye

183. ™% shunzut offhandedly

184. 2F xityu to feel ashamed

185. #4x duzhu to block

186. 31 H 4+  dadiaozhén to give an intravenous injection
187. »F7% xiahu to threaten; to frighten

188. Hx kuijiu ashamed and guilty

189. ¥g ga eccentric; odd; naughty

190. L # wenjing gentle and quiet

191. 174%% meénfeng crack between a door and its frame
192. %1% fengxi chink

193. % guisul stealthy; secretive

194. 4 % youling ghostly spirit; spectra

11
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195. #% youdang to loaf/drift

196. #11£ guabuzhu to feel embarrassed;(4£=to hang;to put on)
197. %&£ 7 & hulelian to suddenly turn hostile
198. S ER xinsuan be grieved; feel sad

199. v & toukan to peek

200. 2\ pa to lie prone

201. 7% daliang to size up

202. B E wanwan wrist

203. 5% % maosheng flourishing; luxuriant
204. pEix feiwo fertile; rich

205. % guo to bind; to wrap

206. 23 chéngxian to present; to appear
207. A xinsul be heartbroken

208. £ Z £k zhigaowashang paramount; supreme
209. ##L gianhun to be enchanted

210. R R zhichi very close

211. 44 5T & shénshoukéji easy to get

212. Ak xiukui ashamed

12
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213.

214.

215.

216.

217.

218.

219.

220. |

221.

222.

223.

224.

225.

12 2 huangkong
ZE ¥ weiqude
PN shuorén
B fanshuan

T7 X #h#  jingtiandongdi

R = kugiang
7 han
24T jicu
P chou
<] vy menxiang
Z AL fangi
2 mushou
) [ xionghan

terrified

feel wronged

to be glittering; sparkling

to fasten with bolt/latch from inside
shake the earth

sound of keening; mournful
wailing

sound of snoring

hastily; in a hurry

to lash; to whip

muffled(of a sound)
to float; to be suffused with
female animal

ferocious
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